agreement of the affected employee and consistent with Personnel Rule 8.5; discussion and 
possible action.  View Item 

B. BUILDING DEPARTMENT - Charles White 

1) Approve and authorize a supplemental budget request for an additional twenty-two thousand 
dollars ($22,000.00) to be added to the Building Departments budget for FY 22/23, previously 
approved fifty thousand ($50,000.00) to purchase two new 2022, or 2023 compact 4x4 extra cab 
standard bed trucks for use by the Building Department and Code Enforcement Division;